NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

Kern County Hospital Authority Transitional Governing Board Regular Meeting Tuesday, January 19, 2016

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Kern County Hospital Authority Transitional Governing Board regular meeting scheduled for Tuesday, January 19, 2016, at 9:00 a.m. is hereby canceled. The next regular meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, February 16, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. The agenda will be posted 72 hours before the meeting.

Any questions can be directed to the Clerk of the Transitional Governing Board at (661) 868-3585.

DATED: January 14, 2016

/s/ KATHLEEN KRAUSE
Clerk of the Transitional Governing Board
Kern County Hospital Authority